504656456 11/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4703178

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		WAS SUBMITTED IN ERROR previous	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT (RESCIND) THAT WAS SUBMITTED IN ERROR previously recorded on Reel 043724 Frame 0122. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		504575610	504575610	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG			11/27/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG			
Street Address:	GRAF-VON-SODEN-PLATZ 1			
City:	FRIEDI	FRIEDRICHSHAFEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	88046			
Due u e utra Trance		Neurole e u		
Due u e utra Trance		Neurole e u		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15505351		
	ΑΤΑ			
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	15505351 (312)321-4299 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to provideo	15505351 (312)321-4299 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo	15505351 (312)321-4299 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	e sent to provideo	15505351 (312)321-4299 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-321-4200	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	15505351 (312)321-4299 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-321-4200 usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@b	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	15505351 (312)321-4299 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-321-4200 usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@b BRINKS GILSON & LIONE	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	15505351 (312)321-4299 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-321-4200 usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@b BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	15505351 (312)321-4299 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-321-4200 usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@b BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(312)321-4299 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-321-4200 usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@b BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 006553-US-PCT (13362-193)	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	15505351 (312)321-4299 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-321-4200 usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@b BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 006553-US-PCT (13362-193) JAMES M. OEHLER	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	15505351 (312)321-4299 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-321-4200 usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@b BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 006553-US-PCT (13362-193) JAMES M. OEHLER /James M. Oehler/	US Mail.	

CERTIFICATE OF EFS FILING UNDER 37 CFR §1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Commissioner for Patents, via the EFS pursuant to 37 CFR §1.8 on the below date: Date: <u>November 27, 2017</u> Name: <u>James M. Oehler (Reg. No. 68.591)</u> Signature: <u>(James M. Oehler/</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Appln. of: Hans-Jürgen HANFT et al.

Appln. No.: 15/505,351

Filed: February 21, 2017

For: MEDIA-TIGHT HOUSING

Examiner: Jenny L. Wagner Art Unit: 2848 Conf. No.: 4876

Attorney Docket No.: 006553-US-PCT (13362-193)

STATEMENT REGARDING ASSIGNMENT

Director, Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

This communication is to correct/rescind a previously recorded assignment for the above-referenced patent application, which submission was filed in error.

On September 28, 2017, an assignment was erroneously submitted and recorded for the above-referenced application. This statement affirms that reel/frame 043724/0122 should not have been submitted and recorded as it was incorrect and an assignment had already been recorded for the subject application. In addition to submitting an executed assignment for a different patent application rather than the subject application, other errors on this submission included not entering all named inventors, no attorney name and signature, and incorrect attorney docket number.

This statement also affirms that ownership has not changed. The Assignee/Owner is ZF Friedrichshafen AG.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: <u>November 27, 2017</u>

BRINKS GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 (312) 321-4200 <u>/James M. Oehler/</u> James M. Oehler, (Reg. No. 68,591) Attorney for Applicants

RECORDED: 10/02/2017